Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

State of West Virginia

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,

Discount Details:

Discount Allowed

Discount Percentage Discount Days

2019 Washington Street East Master Ag reement AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 12-12-2024 CONTACT.
Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 DEBT23B 3 Procurement Folder: 1144401
Document Name: DEBT23B -Statewide Contract for Debt Collection Services Reason for Modification:
Document Description: Statewide Contract for Debt Collection Services Change Order No.: 02
To Renew Contract.
Procurement Type: Statewide MA (Open End)
Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2023-01-01
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2025-12-31
| VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: VS0000016052 Requestor Name: Mark A Atkins
| C SYSTEM INC Requestor Phone: (304) 558-2307
PO BOX 64808 Requestor Email: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov
ST PAUL MN 55164 0808
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 651-481-6315 Extension:

2025

FILELOCATION ____

#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO

ALL STATE AGENCIES

‘VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City WV 99999 No City WV 99999
us us
Q , 2‘ ’ q ZL/ Total Order Amount: Open End
Purcnasing
/” A /a/ /a/ 2")"“1 7
PURCHASING |V/o ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM | [ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
DATE: // |DATE: ' % ““;34 A DATE: \ 20 {
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON ELECT ATURE ON FILE
D\
Date Printed: Dec 12, 2024 Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 DEBT23B 3 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



Extended Description:
CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No. 02 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original contract, including
all authorized change orders.

Effective date of renewal 01/01/2025 through 12/31/2025.

Renewals Remaining: 1 YEAR.

NO OTHER CHANGES
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 84101704 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description:  Debt Collection - Colleges and Universities
Extended Description:
Colleges and Universities
Type of Account - Per Debt
% of Amount Collected - 4.50%
See attached Usage Schedule prior to issuing delivery order.
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
2 84101704 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Debt Collection - Workers' Compensation
Extended Description:
Workers' Compensation
Type of Account - Default Account
% of Amount Collected - 4.00%
See attached Usage Schedule prior to issuing delivery order.
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
3 84101704 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commeodity Line Description: Debt Collection - WV Department of Tax and Revenue

Extended Description:

WV Department of Tax and Revenue

Type of Account - New Accounts

% of Amount Collected - 4.00%

See attached Usage Schedule prior to issuing delivery order.

Date Printed:  Dec 12,2024 Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 DEBT23B 3 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
4 ’ 84101704 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description:

Extended Description:

WV Department of Tax and Revenue

Type of Account - Levy Account

% of Amount Collected - 4.00%

See attached Usage Schedule prior to issuing delivery order.

Debt Collection - WV Department of Tax and Revenue

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
5 84101704 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commedity Line Description: Debt Collection - Div. of Environmental Protection

Extended Description:

Div. of Environmental Protection

Type of Account - Per Debt

% of Amount Collected - 4.50%

See attached Usage Schedule prior to issuing delivery order.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
6 84101704 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00

Commodity Line Description: Debt Collection - Other Spending Units

Extended Description:

Other Spending Units

Type of Account - Per Debt

% of Amount Collected - 4.50%

See attached Usage Schedule prior to issuing delivery order.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

7 84101704 0.000000

Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Debt Collection - Rate of Second Placement
Extended Description:
Rate of Second Placement
Type of Account - Per Debt
% of Amount Collected - 9.50%
See attached Usage Schedule prior to issuing delivery order.
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
8 84101704 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description:

Debt Collection - Rate of Second Placement - Colleges

Extended Description:

Rate of Second Placement

Type of Account - Colleges

% of Amount Collected - 9.50%

See attached Usage Schedule prior to issuing delivery order.

Date Printed: Dec 12,2024 Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 DEBT23B 3

Page:

3

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




P GRS
|'g§‘>,.=i§};%
A

o, s G
S )s
t-{;‘ Keet /M

T

.h":,:'-«..._..a—';(t’\

o dpwna ¥
et

JOHN McHUGH STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
SAMANTHA L. WILLIS
ACTING CABINET SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION DIRECTOR
PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130

December 5, 2024

Ms. Karen Jonas, Vice President of National Accounts
1.C. Systems, Inc,

444 Hwy 96 E.

St. Paul, MN 55127

Subject: WV Statewide Contract No.: DEBT23B
Dear Ms. Jonas:

The State of West Virginia is offering to renew the subject contract under the same terms, conditions, and pricing. The
renewal dates are January 01, 2025 through December 31, 2025. If your company agrees to this renewal, please sign
below and return via email to Mark.A.Atkins@wv.gov ,

We agree to renew the contract for the period as stated above under the same terms and conditions in the original
purchase order and any change orders thereto.

j—w.__ £ ]"/('(«L(/\ \/(’?_sstomr

Printed Name i Signature Title

2 [e |20

Date

Please call if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Ak A A 9%

Buyer Supervisor

West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street, East

POB 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Phone: 304.558.2307
Email: Mark.A.Atkins@wv.gov



You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.

West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Onling Data Services Help

Business Organization Detall

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranly as lo the
page, it is not in the The West Virginia Secretary of Stale's database.

of the i

or

ifir ion is missing from this

I.C. SYSTEM, INC.
Organization Information
0rg Type N Effective Dats Establlshed Date Flling Date Class Sec Type Termiration Date Termination Reasan
C | Corporation 1222172006 12/21/2006 Frofit
Organization Information
5 5222 - Finance and Insurance - Gredit Intermediation and Related Activities - Nondepository
Business Purpose Credit Intermediation {credit cand Issuing, sales, consumer lending, real estate credit, Capital Stock
internationa? rade, secondary market)
Charter County Control Number 90281
Charter State MN Excoss Acres
At Will Term Member Managed
At Will Term Years Par Value
Authorized Shares Young Entrepreneur Not Specified
Addresses
Type - Address
707 VIRGINIA STREET EAST
Local Office Address CHARLESTON, WY, 25301
. PO BOX 64444
Mailing Address SAINT PAUL, MN, 551640444
. € T CORPORATION SYSTEM o
Notice of Process Address 5098 WASHINGTON ST W STE 407
CHARLESTON, W, 253131561
S 444 HIGHWAY $5 EAST
Principal Office Address ST. PAUL, MN, 55127
Type Address o
Officers
Tyee Name/Address
JOHN A ERICKSON
Director 1705 KERRY LANE
WOODBURY, MN, 55125
TIMOTHY J. PABST
Director 444 HIGHWAY 96 E
ST. PAUL, MN, 55127
JOHN A ERICKSON, IV
President 444 HIGHWAY 96 EAST
ST PAUL, MN, 55164
MICHELLE K. DOVE -
Secretary 444 HIGHWAY 96 EAST
ST. PAUL, MN, 55164
JOHN A. ERICKSON IV
Treasurer 444 HIGHWAY 96 EAST
ST. PAUL, MN, 55082
Type Heme/Address —
Annual Reports
Filed For -
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018 -
2017x
2017
2016
2015
2014 -
2013
2012
2011
2010 -
2009 -
2008
Dete filed

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Offica at 304-558-8000.

Thursday, December 12, 2024 —

© 2024 State of West Virginia

9:15AM




1 saM.cov

Home  Search  DataBank

Data Services  Help

Search Alt Words |8 1605N020Q02
® Please Sign In: ¥ g Signin
Select Domain
Entity Information
All Entity Information
Entities
Disaster Response Registry
Responsibifity / Qualification
Exclusions
Filter By
Keyword Search
For more information o how ta use our keyword search, visit our
Simple Saarch SearchEditor
O AnyWonls
All Words
O Exact Phrase
e.g. 123456789, Smith Corp
1 CSYSTEM NC™
Entity
Location
Status
+  Active
D Inactive
No matches found
Your search ditl ot return any results for active records.
rdsin your
Search inactive
Go back
Feedback
Our Website Our Partners
About This Site Acquisition.gov
Our Community USASpending.gov
Release Notes Grants.gov
Systern Alerts Mare Partners
Policles Customer Service
Terms af Use Help
Privacy Pollcy Check Entity Status
Restricted Data Use Federal Service Desk
Freedom of Information Act External Resources
Accessibility Contact
» & wARNING
ThislsaUs. USE ONLY*
GSA sbiect w
[CUR). ALl ar olsps B
required Order CI0 2103.2CUJ Poficy,
SAM.gov

An official website of the U.S. General Services Administration



